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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industnial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6255 3561 FAX 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199807198R GST Reg No. 19-5607158-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/AXA1TO00755/Dpald
A OWERSNGAPORE 0888 owe:zovzor | [N
Code: AXAZ
Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YP 20480 Veh. Inspected SKV T820H
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 12012017
Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
Conditions of Tyres

Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm

Description of Damayes
General Information

Accident Date  08/01/2017 Inspection Date 15/0212017
Survey held at TEAMWORK GARAGE PTELTD

53 UBI AVENUE 1

#01-24

SINGAPORE 408934,

Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NO7 AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
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Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Spore 408934
Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel : 6844 2475 Fax : 6844 2474

E-mail : claims@teamworkgarage.com

Register number : 201015366H
3RD PARTY CLAIM ESTIMATION

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Vehicle number : SKV7820H
8 Shenton Way #27-01 Make / Model : NISSAN /SYLPHY
AXA Tower Chassis number + INTBAAG11Z0110586
Singapore 068811 Accident date : 09 January 2017
Reference D 1701-11
Qty Particulars Unit Price - SGD §
PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS
1 |REAR BUMPER Tlawtef 733.50 —
1 |REAR END PANEL b A 667.90 —
1 |REAR BOOTLID fAa,— 942.10 =
1 |REAR FLOOR PAMEL wad o 1005.30 *
1 |REAR EXHAUST i (ol 932.10 x
2 |REAR EXHAUT MOUNTING mn o go-ab 80.60 »
1 |REAR LH FENDER w4 1209.20 »
5570.70
Less 30% 1671.21
5403.57
PARTS REPLACEMENT - NETT ITEMS [
2 |REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER Sve 158.20 ¥
2 |REAR BOOTLID REFLECTOR w\% ederc ols pid .45 279.90 (L-
1 |REAR BOOTLID CHROME MOULDING UPPER v~ i57.40 x
1 |REAR BOOTLID CHROME MOULDING LOWER W 273.80 >
1 |BOOTLID INNER TRIM COVER v 309.01 x
1 |REAR SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD med 495,30 *
1 |REAR SPARE TYRE TOP SPONGE w1 251.30 »
2 |REAR FEMDER INMER TRIM BOARD iy 591,80 X
7 |REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR e 183.20 »
1 |REAR BUMPER CENTRE SPONGE 4evv 85.30 —
7 |REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE ™ F 198.30 *
1 |REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH ¥+~ 307.00 *
2 [REAR TAILLAMP =S eqmie ol mdd Yol bo 813.20 -
1 |REAR BOOTLID LOCK = 153.30 ¥
1 |REAR LOCK SENSOR == A 164.10 ¥
1 |REAR WEATHERSTRIP Fuc Q6o 205.00
2 |REAR BOOTLID HINGE  ri= +'LL 122,20 +
1 |REAR EMBLEM - SYLPHY Swv« A5% 90.10 *
1 |REAR EMBLEM -CCVT ¢y 79.10 &
5117.51
Less10% 511.75
Subtotal 4605.76
Balance C/F 10009.33




Vehicle number : SKV7B20H Make Model : NISSAN /SYLPHY Reference : 1701-11

S/No Particulars Unit Price - SGD §
PARTS REPLACEMENT - SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
Balance B/F 10009.33
1 |REAR NUMBER PLATE Wr 80,00 »
1 |REAR REVERSE SENSOR Das~ 40080 230}
1 |END PANEL SEALANT  +h e 150.00 o |-
1 |FLOOR INSUALTOR  r 150.00 =
1 SET|REAR BUMPER CLIP  “le P 60.08 3s-
1 SET|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP +id 50.00 %
1 |WINDSCREEN SEALANT  mind 120.00 *
Subtotal 1010.00
Balance C/F 11019.33
LABOUR AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Balance B/F 11019.33
1 |CHECK REAR WIRING AND LIGHTNING SYSTEM 60.06 34
2 |REMOVE AND REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND GARNISH 200.00- go|-
3 |REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SENSOR 15088 o~
4 |REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK 150.00 Hh
bo|-
5 |REMOVE AND RENEW EXHAUST ASSY 150-80" ...J
& |REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULATOR 150.00 ~id
7 |TRANSFER PARTS,ATTACHEMENT FROM OLD BOOTLID TO NEW 200.00 =
8 |REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN 150.00 wid
i
9 |PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS .‘@\f 1560-00 B°°1-
\
}a) -
10 [SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS 140008 |
11 |APPLY ANT] RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS 150.80 Yo/~
Subtotal 4260.00
\ Grand total 15279.33
\ '5 ag Y 21 g v
,‘:J 31414
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd caregne rssearisen)
51 Ubl Ave 1#01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Emg-_fmm 408033
Tal 6256-3561 Fax §844-8805 Email suri@ikkauto com;assignments@ikkauto.com

Ta: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd From LKK Auto Consultants Pt Lid

8 Shanton Way #24-01 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25

AXA Tower Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 068811 Singapore 408833
At Flossia Ang Date: 20 Oct 2017

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle Na  YP2048U
TP Vahicle No : SKVTB20H Accident Date oen12017
Make NISSAN SYLPHY Assignment Date 12/01/2017
Date of Inspection 15/02/2017 Est. Duration of Repair 4 days
Inspectian At Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd (HQ)

53 Ubl Ava 1 #01-24, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages
The vehicle sustained impact / damages ....rear N/S... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident,

Repairer's Estimate (Gross) S8 15,278.33
Revisad Amount S5 377415
Check Items (Estimaled) 55 0.00
Total 53 3,774.15
Lump Sum Repair 55

Total Loss Consideration

MNew for Old Value 5%

Pra-Accident Value 55

COE / PARF Rebate 5§

Salvage Value ‘55

Margin for Repair 5%

Remarks

} The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have aiso confirmed excess and policy coverage
Kindly let us have your authorisation

i

{ 1 Thevehicle is unaconomical to be repaired. you are advisad lo invite tander for the wreck.

( % ) Other comments - We have not authorized repairs.




Hsiao Tong !LKI(Autn}

Fram: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUtD)

Sent: Tuesday, 31 October, 2017 6:22 PM

To: 'claims’ (claims@teamworkgarage.com)

Subject: <Request for Evidence> Your Ref: SKV 7820H *Our Ref: CC4/AXA17000755/Dpa3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 2048U(AXA) & SKV 7820H ON 09/01/2017]

Attachments: STATEMENT OF YP 2048U.pdt

Your Ref: SKV 7820H Wwithou! Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17000755/Dpa3

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 2048U(AXA) & SKV 7820H ON 09/01/2017
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that was stationary and hit by you
client. Aached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report tor your easy reference.

Kindly let us have evidences [ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) for our necessary action.
Appreciate an early reply.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
fram this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/Influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultanis Pie Lid

Phone: frrg2-3197 | email: chewht@@kkanuto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, #02-25 | S(408933)




11002017 hitps:/iverl It gov sgltaivrl/action/publunc 71D = EnquireR ebateBeforeDeR eg
- Singapore Government

Irtegrty - Sarvee - Estefeng
Feadback |ﬂﬂ'ﬁdl‘lfﬂ

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars

Ownar ID Typa: Singapara NRIC

Owner 1D 4590C
Vahicle Datalls

Veshiaks Na, SKVTE20H

Vahicle 1o be

oo A

registration Date: 10 Jan 2017

Vihicle Maka: NISSAN

Vehicle Modal, SYLPHY 1.5L 4AT ABS DVAB 2WD 40R
Q*IIII‘Y Codaur: Blus

Manufacturng Year 2008

Engina No._: HR152781828
Chassis No.: JN1BAAG 1120110586
Maximum Powar

Output 80.0 kW (107 bhp)

Open Market Value: $17.800.00
Ciriginal Ragisiration
Oate: 16 Jan 2010

First Registration
ol 16 Jan 2010

Transfer Count: 1
Actugl ARF Paid: $17.800.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Elgibilty: Yes
ARF Elghily 15 Jan 2020

piry Date:
FARF Rebate
Anouni: £11,635.00
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date: 15 Jan 2020

- —— "

COE Catagory: A - Car (1600cc & balow)
COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid §18,502.00
COE Rebats

Amaiint: £5,575.00
Total Rebate

Amount: $17.210.00

The information contained herain i corract as al 10 Jan 2017

Land Transport §Q Authority

Please read through the Privacy Stalament, Terms of Lise and Disclaimar.
Plsase do nol usa the Back or Forward buttans on your browsar a5 this may ahar the resulls of tha transactions.
Bast viewad with |E 6.0 SPJ and above, 1024 X 788 resaiution
Copynght © 3017 LTA | Privacy Stalement | Tarms of Une | Discigimer | Habe the Websits | Rats this & Service

hitps-7vr.ta.gav sgltaivrliaction/pubfunc iD= EnqguireR ebateBelorsD eReg
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2 DEARE hEATRR(FNE)ARLE
CHINA TAISING INSLRANCE [SINGAPORE) BTE LTD

o fag Ho. J003IMLE HLF
E &N
ANOZ148
WOTOR PRIVATE CAR R CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Cav.Typa: €

mwmmwm-mmm:m;wm
“ﬁ'”-"dﬂ! :mﬂlﬁlm | Rl
Tmm1mnm

Mg Vieticlees [T Party Rl Flukes. 1389 [Miai | ORIGINAL
g ™
CERTIFICATE No Engine o (HR152781828
DMPCSNI0T5 791500 Chano: IN1BAAGI1Z0110586
1 incies liand ena Reguamnion
Mumoer ot Vemoe SEV7EH AUTOSAFE

3 lm-:;r.m . o
Oemarce or Eractment ; 29 October 016 Named Orivers Ex S8ct. T ...ccveescns 55500, 00
additional Ex Other than wamed Orivers:
4 DPate of Exgry af irmunimes Ex Sect. I - dge == 35.....cuuusinsis 553,000.00
15 January 01T Ex Sect. I - AgQe >= IB....icccecessss S3500,00
. * age as at date of accident
EX ON WINDSCREEM ,..ovvvuanrrmnrnnses S5100, 00

§ Purmms or Classes of Persorn arilited o dres”

{a) The Palicyhaldar.,

(b} any other person who 15 driving on the Policyhalder’s order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the Vicensing or other lass aor
regulations to drive the Motor vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disgualified by order of a
Court of Law ar by reason of sny enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor vehicle.

6 Limishons 8s 0 e

use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward twition deiving test racing pace-making, relisbilicy
trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business
or use for any purpose in connection with the Mator Trade.

Excess whichever 15 applicable far losses sccurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Lass/Theft)
will be doubled.

One time wWaiwver of Excess for the First 55500 will apoly to the Insured and Mamed Drivers in the event
of Own Damage Claim at our authorised workshops for sach pojicy vear.

HIRE PYBAHER i HES A B SEBRNY of e memwmm Act (Chapter 189)

\.. el Sechidn 85 of ihe Rood Trangpart Act 1987 (Molrysia), s nod o be undar thase fasdngs

I/We hereby Certify mat the policy to which this Cartificate relates is Issusd in accordance with the
provisions of the Motor Vehicies (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapler 188) and Part IV of ths Road
Transport Act, 1887 (Malaysia)

Planse tee revene Fin CHINA TAIFING INSURANCE [SINGAPORE) FTE. LTD

lmsusd By .. e reeieenaaees s
Authorissd Officer

3 Anson Foed #18-00 Springles! Tower Singapore 079909 Tel 6385 8111 Fan 6225 3582 VWebsie: www sg cnisiping com




SATISEACTION & DISCHARGE OF VEHICLE (AFTER REPAIR)

IWe, F\an-;h THA Honoy owner/drivere of vehicle no. __ KV FE20H

declare that the repairs of my/our vehicle has been completed and to myjour satisfaction and Ifwe agree that
'We hereby irrevocable absolutely accept the seitlement amount and the liability from the 3* party on the
repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use which are final and that the sum of amount are to be release and
payment to [HAMWods. Doswae W€ 170 for such repairs are in full

discharge of myjour claim in respect of the damages caused in the accident at/along
(asgues. of Bk Sooo M. e < Tedneluce 1

['We further acknowledge thal any settlement the workshop may reach on my/our behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driverjowner/insurers of the other vehicle/s
concerned.

1I/We acknowledge that the Discharge Voucher applies only to myjour property damage and will not affect any
of the personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Purther the settlement

terms herein should not be used as an evidence fo prejudice to any personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or
other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in the action

batcd this_|7__dayot feb monty20_ 17 _eary @ 1316
p % /

Name of owner of vehicle / *driver (on behalf of owner vehicle) o .ooouveiiimuiaisimeeiiaeesn .

Sigzmnnfmmrfﬁ\ﬁjj‘{mbehnlfdnmmwhmk] 1/ E

NRIC Number of owner| *driver (on behalf of owner vehicle)iooovnimmecniin e

™ Flecse note fhal by sgning of ik document, [ha ditssr’s signatume wil iepmaen! fhe deciio=ioparovel and cn baholf ol ihe ownar which i linal cna

* Any amencrnsn moke in th form wil nol be waiie e opprowed and endosed by 1he manogemen| of e woakihop




Pte Ltd

TeamWork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Spore 408934
Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel : 6844 2475  Fax : 6844 2474
E-mail : claims@teamworkgarage.com
GST registered number . 201015366H

PROFOMA INVOICE - PI-1384

FOONG WAI HONG Date : 28.06.2018
53 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Vehicle number ] SKV7820H
#01-24 Make Model : MISSAN SYLPHY
Singapore 408934 Accident date ¢ 09.01.2017
Reference number s 1701-11
Description Amount SGDS

Inclusive of supplying parts, labour, panel beating and spray

painting
Lump sum repair

7% GST

Grand total

Singdollars:

THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND TEN DOLLARS

3000.00

210.00

3210.00

A

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd




10/8/2018 Menman e-Clams

Print Sent Message

This mall s associated with ;

*SKVT820H (C0416649)
[YP2048U]
™
FOONG WAI HOONG
Jan 8 2017 12:00PM
[GREEN WAY EXPRESS PTE LTD]
Teamwork Garage Pte Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ). senl on 06/10/2018 10:09 AM.
To Kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg
cc AXA_SG; chewht(@lkkauto.com: admin-a@lkkaulo.com

Subject  <Seek Mandate> C0416649

Hi,

Liability: 50%(Both parties reported the other party reversed). Both parties had given a conflict of version. No

video/ concrete evidence from both parties. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware
NCD issue.

We seek your mandate up to 50% - $1,699.35(all-in),
1A with mandate had been uploaded In Merimen,

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction.

Hsiao Tong

LKK AUto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6742 3197

hitps.isingapore. menmen.com/claims/index.cim Husebox=5VCmall&fuseacton=dsp_PrnACFID=41806431ACFTOKEN=34c36TddbbB63403-C... 1N
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Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 06.10.2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 09.01.2017
Date of appointment 12.01.2017
Date of survey 15.02.2017
Location of survey TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SKV 7820H
Make and Model Nissan Sylphy (1498cc)
Date of registration 16.01.2010
Excess NIL
Market Value/ Book Value s 32,000.00 |[est)
Parf/COE Rebate s 17,210.00 |(|est)
Nett Loss S 14,790.00 ||est)
Repair details:
|Initial Estimate | s 15,279.33 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts 5 2,024.60
Check items (estimate) NIL
Labour 5 1,750.00
Supplementary NIL
Total 5 3,774.60
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 3,000.00

[Number of days for repair |

=3
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Date: 06.10.2018
Remarks:
Both parties had given a confiict of version. No video/ concrete
evidence from both parties.
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 50%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 3,210.00
Loss of use 5 120.00 | {2days x 560.00)
Loss of rental (w/G5T) NIL
Loss of income NIL
S 3,330.00
s 1,665.00
LTA/GIA search fees 5 34.35
Others NIL
Proposed Total s 1,699.35




101152018 Manmen e-Claims

Print Received Message

This mall is associated with ;

*SKV7820H (C0416649)
[YP2048U]
T'P

FOOMNG WAI HOONG
Jan 8 2017 12:00PM
[GREEN WAY EXPRESS PTE LTD)
Teamwork Garage Ple Ltd

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG). senl on 13/10/2018 20:30 PM.
To LKK_HQ
Subject  Alert - Adj Mandate Approved ($$1699.35) - SKVT820H - Claim Handler: Chan Kian Chuan

Approved:1699.35:DAMAGES SUSTAINED ON TPV SEEMS TO SUGGEST THAT OI VERSION AS M{J-li-é CREDILE, PLS
PROCEED TO REJECT TP CLAIM & RESERVE UP TO 50/50 QUANTUM AS PROPOSED.

hitps./fsingapore.meriman.com/claimafindex cfmMusebox=SVCmall&fuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=42246TRBACFTOKEN=a6d04aacTO030910-81 ... 11




Hsiao Tnna !I.I{KAutn!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 20 October 2018 11:15 AM

To: 'claims’ (claims@teamworkgarage com)

Subject: <REIECTION> Your ref 1701-11-DN (SKV 7B20H) *Our Ref:
CC4/AXA17000755/Dpa3 |ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 2048U{AXA) & SKV TB20H ON
09/01/2017]

Attachments: STATEMENT OF YP 2048U PDF

Your ref: 1701-11-DN (SKV 7820H) WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/AXA 17000755/Dpa3

Dear SirfMadam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 204BU{AXA) & 5KV 7820H ON 09/01/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Attached here with a copy of our Insured accident repor for your easy reference. Qur driver reported thol

your clien! reversed and collided onto his lorry. The domages sustained on your client vehicle is likely
suggest our insured version Is more credible.

In view of this, we regret to inform your that we have our principal instruction fo deny liability and unable to
look into your client claim.

Thank you,

Best Regands,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya UTbl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)




Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 9 March 2019 10:18 PM

To: Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Subject: Re: OUR REF: 1701-11// YOUR REF: YP2048U ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP204B8U
AND SKVTB20H

Attachments: <REJECTION> Your ref: 1701-11-DN (SKV 7820H) *Our Ref:
CC4/AXA1T000755/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 2048U(AXA) & SKV T820H ON
09,/01/2017]

withou! Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We have our principal instruction to reject your client's claim. Kindly refer fo the attached email
dated 20/10/2018 which Is self-explanatory.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uhbi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd <claims@teamworkgarage.com>

sent: Thursday, 28 February 2019 4:43 PM

To: C5 A Team

Cc: claims@teamworkgarage.com

Subject: OUR REF: 1701-11// YOUR REF: YP2048U ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP2048U AND SKV7820H

w Prejudice
Dear sir,

We refer to above matter and LOD dated on 28" June 2018, we would like to remind due to date yet to recelve any
offer.

Hope to have your favourable offer soonest to settle the matter amicably.
please forward to the case handler if this case does not belong to you,

Thank you for your understanding and blessed day ahead/

Regards,

S5hu Shan

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd
Bik 53 Ubi Avenue 1
#01-24

Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Tel: 6844 2475

Fax:6844 2474




Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

%rk 53 Ubl Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Singapore 408934
Paya Ubl Industrial Park
ra Ue Tel: 6844 2475 Fax: 6844 2474
& e Email: claims@teamworkgarage.com

G5T Register No: 201015366H

02 July 2018

Our reference: 1701-11-DN
Your reference: YP2048U

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department - Ms Flossie Ang

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Claimant : FOONG WAI HOONG
Address : BLOCK 258 JURONG EAST ST 24 #06-369 5(600258)

BY HAND

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against your insured/your
insured’s driver in connection with a road accident on 09 Jan 2017 along CARPARK OF
BLK 5000 AMK AVE 5 TECHPLACE Il involving our client’s vehicle registration number
SKV7820H and vehicle registrations number YP2048U driven by you/your insured’s driver

at the material time.

The accident was caused by your insured negligent driving and/or management of the

vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has

been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

Cost of Repair
Loss of Use (5120 x 2 Days)
LTA Search Fee

Purchase of YP2048U GIA report fee

$3, 210.00
5240.00
$5.35
$29.00

Total

53, 484.35

Rovised 01 Apdl 216




A copy of each of the following supporting documents are enclosed:-

a) Our client’s Accident Report/Police Report;
b) COE/PARF Certificates;

c) Certificate Of Insurance;

d) Owner / Driver's IC & Driving License;

e) LTA search;

f) Letter Of Authorisation;

g) Profoma Invoice;

h) Satisfaction & Discharge Voucher;

i) Purchase of YP2048U GIA report fee Invoice;

The demand herein is in respect of our client’s claim for damages pertaining to their motor

vehicle and any settlement following or subsequent of this demand shall not prejudice our

client’s claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to personal injuries.

Please send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter with 14 days of your receipt

of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence

proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer. Our client’s claim

is quantified based on the supporting documents in our file. Until a settlement is reached,

all negotiations are conducted on the basis that the damages quantified herein are subject

to revision if so instructed by our client.

Yours faithfully,

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Encl.

Revised 01 April 2016




LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To TR e B 1t NN vssinssseeses (Thiizd pasty Insuranios & Warkahop)
Clamant 1. OO L NSO
Dear Sk,

W, ﬁ:ﬂh%_ WO ‘@E&t}j cwnesolveliale o, SN T2

hereby authorise myjour repatrer, _ L00MUGRY, bOne e 119
umumﬂrmﬂpﬁw@uﬂhﬂmﬁhmﬁhmﬁhhﬂmﬂmﬂwum
and/or Joss of use (‘clalm®) for myfour vehiole vo, SV FEIS5 that wis damage pursuant
o the accident which oocurted atfalong
rjti.':'i.:‘(}t\b. el Wi  Seeo Mk Bwe S  Tedwgaw M

involving vehicle nos YR ao4 T \\
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TTeatwudy. GoiCnue. @1E  LUT0 | 1/We hereby aufhorize you o forward snd release
all compenmtion sefilement cheques(s) due fo the seitfement o myfour repairet/solicitors
X war- W VN perfaining fo above sald accldent whom Ifwe

authorizad snd asigned to collect the said compensation monies.

I'We further acimowledge that any seitlement the workshop may reach tm myfour behalf (s an & without
mmmmummimumwgmmm

conecemed

1/We acknowledge that the Discharge Voucher applies only to miyfour propecty demage snd will not affect any
of the personal injuries clatm(s) hevolved endjor uninsured losses claim in a lafer date. Further tho eofflement

lﬂﬂlﬂdﬂdﬁﬂﬂdhuhﬂdumnﬁmﬂbwﬁiﬁhhmmﬂhﬂuﬂﬂdﬁn{qmﬁhﬂm
other nninsured looses claim arising of the sulject matter in the action,

‘Thank yon.
Dated this day of (month) 20______ (yeur)
ol /
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CHRISTINA TWG CLAIM

From: LTA-VTL@Ita.gav.sg

Sent: Tuesday, 10 January 2017 10:53 AM

To: christina@teamwaorkgarage.com

Subject: Notification of Successful Vehicle Insurance Search for Receipt No.:

ITNET-00000-170110-000550

Dear Sir/Madam

We wish to inform you that your transaction on “Enquire Vehicle Insurance Particulars” performed on
10 Jan 2017 was successful and the Receipt No. is ITNET-00000-170110-000550.

2. The details of the search results are as follow:
Vehicle No. Search Date Search Time Search Result

YP2048U 09 Jan 2017 12:30:00 AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

3. This is an auto-generated e-mail, no reply is required. Please contact our customer service officers
at tel : 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) should you require further assistance.

4. Thank you.
If you are not the intended recipient of this communication, please delete it. As it may contain

confidential or official information, do not retain it or disclose the contents to any person as it may be
an offence under the Official Secrets Act.




RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Frone 656224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to Spm
GST Registration No: M4D0O017735

TAX INVOICE

Qur Ref No: GR-17-004747
Date of Request 11/0172017 Your Ref No: WALK IN SEAH

TEAMWORK GARAGE PTELTD

53 UBI AVE 1 #01-24, PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK

SINGAPORE 408834
Dear SirfMadam,
Your Vehicle No SKVTEZ0H
Date of Accident 0812017
Place of Accident =~ CARPARK OF BLK 5000 AMK AVE 5 TECHPLACE I
Invalving Vehicle No. YP2048U
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S8)
E-File Search Fee (Fublic) 14.02
GST Amount D498
Total Amount Dus (GST Inclusive) 15.00

Thank You

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[ ] GIRD [X] Cash | ] Cheque




TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-17-004748
Date of Request. 11/01/2017 Your Ref No:
TEAMWORK GARAGE PTELTD
53 UBI AVE 1 #01-24, PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK
SINGAPORE 408534
Dear SitMadam,
Date of Accident: ogmr0T
Vehicle Na SKVT820H
Place of Accident: CARPARK OF BLK 5000 AMK AVE 5 TECHPLACE Il

. Involving Vehicle

GENERAL
INSURANCE
ASSOCIATION

RECCRDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

Na: YP2048U

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Ralfles Quay #18-00, Singapora 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
Operaling Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No. M400017735

WALK IN SEAH

With reference 1o your application for the accident report. we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS |ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (58) |QTY |AMOUNT (5%)

YP204B8U CARPARK OF BLK 5000 AMK AVE 5 TECHPLACE Il 14.00/1 13.08
GST Amount 082
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 14.00

The images pravided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General
Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no
liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising oul of or in connection with the reports or their images,

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official usa:

Date:

. [ 1 GIRO [¥] Cash [ ] Cheque




F1UHUAVE L #0125 PAYA EHEINDUSTRIAD PARK. SINGAPORE Q05955 TER 63 02563500 Fad o onS a2ingd12

09 MAY 2018

GREEN WAY EXPRESS PTE LTD
8 BURN ROAD

#08-02/03 TRIVEX

SINGAPORE 369977

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OURREF  : CC4/AXA17000755/Dpa3
YOUR REF  : P1754355 (YP 20481)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 20481 AND SKV 7820H ALONG/AT ANG MO KIO AVE 5
LOADING BAY BLK 5000 ON 09/01/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform vou that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motar insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid 1o deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner
of SKV 7820H against your motor insurance policy.

Both parties Involved have given conflict of version. Based on the circumsunces of accident and
both parties damage profile. there is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either's parties version.
We are of the view that the case would be settled at equal linbility,

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should vou not be seeking the protection of vour policy and seek
to tuke conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter, Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewhti@Ikkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting

centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Police repon. Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(ifany)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

IT you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim




To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indermnity upon conclusion of the matter(s),

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist vou more effectively.
Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 674) 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Ce AXA Insurance Pre Lid
{Motor Claims Dept)
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...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Praceed Direct Settiement

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING

Case | Motified Est Submitted | Ad) Assigned [Adj Apt Ad] Submitted | Ins Auth'en Spatus
12 Jan 2017 i | Pending for Survey
sain |11 3802017 Baing 543,000.00 | $$3,000.00 tng
£ gy wat | | ot Estimates | | veaw Rge | Carces Case | ]

Reference

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS | [Created by Insurer]
Insured: GREEN WAY EXPRESS PTE LTD, Co. feg. Mo, 200408489C, Tel: +65%2403393

o e | FOONG WAI MOONG, [0: 57416530C

Vehicle Reg. | KV78 09/01/2017 12:00 - ;59
LIS % . Date of Loss- | 193 Months and 24 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man r)]
Claim Type: TP/ CD416649 POCYICOVET | p1754355 (Comprehensive)
venict Reg,
Palicy Ne.
No. YPID4ABU {Claimant}: DMPCSNIDZSTI1500
(Insured)
Excess ! 5%0.00

Repaser: Tearmwork Garage Pte Ltd (HQ) 53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-24, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, 408534 Ubi - Tel: 6844 2475
Handling AXA Insurance Pie Ltd (MQ) - Tell GBS0 4888 . [Handled by Tan Wancang - S8804832]

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: 5383 6111

Adjuster LKX Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel 5255-3561 __ [Handied by BRYAN TANI] __ [Final Rpt dus 23/01/2017]

Drlvar /Custo
dian | MANG HAIFENG (), NRIC: GBAS007LIU Emall!
[(Trsured]:

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view All | Compuse Case Mail |

« AXA_SG [02/03/2019): Me: New doc added - C0416649 / SKVTE20H

o ANA_SG [13/10/2018): Alert - Adj Mandate Approved [5$1699.35) - SKV78I0H - Clalm Handler: Chan Klan C...
« AMA SG(D6/D9/2018): Re: NEW DOCUMENT ADDED

» AXA_SG (2/O7/2018): Rat Q4 FILE REVIEW - STATUS
Ll

-

-

AXA_SG (20/10/2017): TP settiement - CO416649/P1754355
AMA_SG (13/10/2017): Q4 FILE REVIEW - STATUS

AXA_SG (12/01/2017): WP / New TP Assignment - /F1T754355

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKSS view Al | Sewrch Tawks | Creave New Task | Compiets. |

Due Date Priority Typa Task Grougp Subject  Handier Assigned By Completed Dn Created On Done?
N resufts

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=d... 19/3/2020




Merimen e-Claims Page | of 2

Claim Documents

*SKV7B20H (C0416649)
[YP2048U]
LLd
FOONG WAI HOONG
Jan 9 2017 12:00PM
[GREEN WAY EXPRESS PTE LTD]

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_...

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd
Upcas Docunents | uoiasd Photos | Compese ew Lsner | Usiosd vies | Upioad Aasis | View [View n Browser [ V]
Assessment Reports o [Lpepage _1~]| &
No |Finalized On LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
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No |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
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Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd ico reg no 1essorissr)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408533
Tel 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Emall sur@lkkauto com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Page | of 5

Our File No: CC4/AXA1T000755/DPA302

Date: 18/03/2020
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer AXA Insurance Pte Lid Policy No: P1754355
Claimant i
Vehicle No : SKVTB20H Insured Vehicle No : YP2048U
Date of Loss: 0812017 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No:  CO0416648
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SKVT820H
Make & Model: NISSAN SYLPHY, 1.5 (A) Engine No: HR15278182B
Reg. Date: 16/01/2010 (Man. Year: 2009) Chassis No: JN1BAAG11ZD110586
Colour: Blus Odometer: 1668733 km
Engine Capacity: 1488 cc
Marke! Valua/MNew Car NIA
Price:
Sum Insured (S5): Market Value/New Car Prica
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
Genearal Condition: Steering [Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condifion:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/85 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/65 R15
Front Left Side Firestone 5 mm Rear Left Side: Firastone 5 mm
Front Right Side Firesione 5 mm Rear Right Side Firestone 5 mm
The above veivas represent the remaining fyre treads depif
(COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's  Adjusters Differonce  Diff %
Parts 8,515.25 2,024 14 749111 78,73
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 4.260.00 1,750.00 2,510.00 58.92
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0,00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (55} 13,775.25 3,774.14 10,001.11 T2.60
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 3,000.00
(58) 13,775.25 3,000.00 10,775.256 78.22
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (55) 964 27 210.00 75427 7822
Nett Amount (S5§) 14,739.52 3,210.00 11,529.52 78.22
Global Sum Settlament (S§) 0.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 12/01/2017
Date Inspecied: 15/02/2017 Inspected AL Teamwork Garage Pte Lid (HQ)
53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-24, Paya Ub
Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Estimated Pericd of Repair 4.0 days

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI

Manager: CHEW HSIAQ TONG
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NOTE: This repor mpresents our fingings af ihe sme and piace of inspection staied horein, Such inspection has been camed aul o the bos! of pur
krowlsdge and abiity but any ofher Nabilly under any ofher circumatencas is hemby aspresaly aaciuded
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Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 24 Sep 2018)

Parts: 143 NISSAN SYLPHY 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKVTEZ0H)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimatle pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the lasi estimale page
|Further Info: ltems/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *

Recommended Parts

Part

No. Qty No. Particulars Condition Repalrer's  Amount

1 1 *REAR BUMPER Dented 733.50FL *733.50FL
(CONSISTENT)

2 1 *REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT) Denled 667.90FL *687 90FL

3 1 ‘REAR BOOTLID (CONSISTENT) Repair 942 10FL “FL

4 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT) Mot Necessary 1,005.30FL *-FL

5 1 *REAR EXHAUST (CONSISTENT) Mot Necessary 932.10FL “-FL

8 2 *REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary BOBOFL “FL

7 01 *REAR LH FENDER (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 1,208.20FL “FL

B 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER Serviceable 158.20FN “-FN
(CONSISTENT)

g 1 *‘REAR BOOTLID REFLECTOR (CONSISTENT) N/S Cracked / O/SNot 279.90FN "138.85FN

MNecessary

1m0 1 *REAR BOOTLID CHROME MOULDING Mol Necessary 357 40FN *-FN
UPPER (CONSISTENT)

1M 1 *REAR BOOTLID CHROME MOULDING Mot Necessary 273.B0FN “-FN
LOWER (CONSISTENT)

12 1 *BOOTLID INNER TRIM COVER Mot Necessary 309.01FN *-FN
{CONSISTENT)

13 1 *REAR SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD Mot Necessary 485 30FN *-FN
[CONSISTENT)

14 1 *REAR SPARE TYRE TOP SPONGE Mot Necessary 251.30FN *-FN
[CONSISTENT)

16 2 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD Not Necessary 581.B0FN “FN
(CONSISTENT)

16 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 183.20FN *-FN

17 1 *REAR BUMPER CENTRE SPONGE Tarn 8530FN “85.30FN
(CONSISTENT)

18 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE Not fitted 198.30FN *-FN
(CONSISTENT)

18 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Not Necessary 307.00FN “FN
(CONSISTENT)

20 1 *REAR TAILLAMP (CONSISTENT) N/S Cracked / OfSNot B13.20FN *406 BOFN

Necessary

21 1 *REAR BOOTLID LOCK ([CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 153.30FN “.FN

2 1 *REAR LOCK SENSOR (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 164 10FN *-FN

23 1 *REAR WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT) Necessary 205.00FN *205.00FN

24 2 "REAR BOOTLID HINGE (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 122 20FN *-FN

25 1 *REAR EMBLEM -SYLPHY (CONSISTENT) Serviceabls 80 10FN *FN

2% 1 *REAR EMBLEM -CCVT Serviceable 7T9.10FN *-FN
(CONSISTENT)

27 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 80.00FS *Fs

28 1 *‘REAR REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT)  Damaged 4D0.DOFS *22000FS

20 1 "END PANEL SEALANT (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 150.00FS “40.00FS

0 1 *FLOOR INSULATOR (CONSISTENT} Mot Necessary 150.00FS *-FS

1 *SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT) Necessary 60.00FS *30.00FS

Repor was unsubmitted during this print-out

|
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Part

No. Qty No Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

2 1 *SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP Mol Necessary 50.00FS *-FS
(CONSISTENT)

33 1 *WINDSCREEN SEALANT [CONSISTENT) Mot Necessary 120.00FS ~FS

F=Franchise part S=SpcNatt. L=ListiemDisc. N=NettiemDisc
Sub Total {S$) 11,698.21 2,528.25

- List Item Discount on L ltems 30.00/30.00% (S§) 1.671.21 42042

= Nett Item Discount on N ltems 10.00/10.00% (5§) 511.75 8369

Total Parts (8§) 9,515.25  2,024.14

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out |
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Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous Iltems

There are no new miscellanecus ilems selected.

Recommended Labour

Page 5 of 5

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 CHECK REAR WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM New 60.00 30.00
2 REMOVE AND REFIT REAR LINING ,TRIM AND GARNISH New 200.00 B80.00
3 REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SENSOR New 150.00 40.00
4 REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK New 150.00 .00
5 REMOVE AND RENEW EXHAUST ASSY New 150.00 60.00
6 REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULATOR New 150.00 0.00
7 TRANSFER PARTS ATTACHMENT FROM OLD BOOTLID New 20000 0.00
TO NEW
8 REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN New 150.00 0.00
9  PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS MNew 1.500.00 800.00
10 SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS Mew 1.400.00 T00.00
11 APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS New 150.00 40.00
Gross Labour Cost (S5%) 4,260.00 1,750.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-oul

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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